# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Scott D. Hoogerwerf	05/26/2011
David C. Fields	05/26/2011
Michael J. Gilmore	05/26/2011
Rolf A. Ebeling	05/26/2011
Steven J. Ball	05/26/2011
Manav Mishra	05/26/2011
Tyler K. Beam	05/26/2011
Robert H. Liao	05/26/2011
Benjamin J. Karas	05/26/2011
Matthew P. Duignan	05/26/2011
Jensen Harris	05/26/2011
Richard Jacob White	05/26/2011
Lyon Wong	05/26/2011
Dennis L. Davis	05/26/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13117598

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

**REEL: 026358 FRAME: 0212** 

**PATENT** 

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: vffiling@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Assal Meftahi
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 2: Patent Group Docketing Dept
Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 333123.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Garyma Saksena

Total Attachments: 15

source=333123-01-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif

source=333123-01-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

source=333123-01-Executed-Assignment#page3.tif

source=333123-01-Executed-Assignment#page4.tif

source=333123-01-Executed-Assignment#page5.tif

source=333123-01-Executed-Assignment#page6.tif

source=333123-01-Executed-Assignment#page7.tif

source=333123-01-Executed-Assignment#page8.tif

source=333123-01-Executed-Assignment#page9.tif

source=333123-01-Executed-Assignment#page10.tif

source = 333123 - 01 - Executed - Assignment # page 11.t if

source = 333123 - 01 - Executed - Assignment # page 12.tif

source=333123-01-Executed-Assignment#page13.tif

source=333123-01-Executed-Assignment#page14.tif

source=333123-01-Executed-Assignment#page15.tif

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Scott D. Hoogerwerf, David C. Fields, Michael J. Gilmore, Rolf A. Ebeling, Steven J. Ball, Manay Mishra, Tyler K. Beam, Robert H. Liao, Benjamin J. Karas, Matthew P. Duignan, Jensen Harris, Richard Jacob White, Lyon Wong, Dennis L. Davis ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "FILE ACCESS WITH DIFFERENT FILE HOSTS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
	authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and
	Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,
	Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with customer number
	69316, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 13/117598, filed
	05/27/2011 ) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when known
-	was filed on and was given Application No;
	is filed concurrently herewith:

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the

United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature  At Mac Scott D. Hoogerwert	Date 5/26/11
Printed Name in English Scott Hooserverf	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
うかはくテルは David C. Fields	5/26/2011
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
Printed Name in English  David C. Fields	other than English)

Inventor's Signal	wre2	Date
Michael J. Gilmo	18	3/26/11
Printed Name in	English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	La grandi de la gr	other than English)

Inventor's Signature  Rolf A. Ebeling	Date 5/26/11
Printed Name in English Rのよ子人 EEELUS	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature		Date To A / All
Steven J. Ball	and continues	5.26.11
Printed Name in English		Printed Name in Native Language (if
State State Dell		other than English)

production procured as a superior of the super	ana ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ar
nveptor/s Signature	9ath My 3/2011
MADWA	Hanso HVokra
Manal Mishra Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
TYANAT MI	HAA other than English)
osia, manusa, dikuman ayan telipa firmada kansi dan dikan bahilikan manusan nefinanca utan dan minaga	di director di mandi per a competito de conservario
n Baum yang dinderjan kemendan kemendan dan kemendalan permanasan kemendalan dan kemendalan permana kemendalan Kemendalan kemendalan keme	
andimination and an analysis and in the first state of the second	and the second s
nventor's Signature	Date
	The state of the s
Tvler K. Beam	
agen Sili mediana dalam yaddi. Manda fi kanada farfari kana da da pada wasan mendendak manda hagen kamanan na da manda ya mendelah kanada mendelah kendelah kanada mendelah kendelah ken	Printed Name in Native Language (if
agen Sill median, adalah pedik silandi di kemati Sapiri kami di dipadan sasa mendundak memati Sagar Kramasan danan yang silah sasi anyada bara Kramasan yang silah sasi	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Printed Name in English	other than English)
Printed Name in English	
Printed Name in English  nventor's Signature	other than English)
Printed Name in English  nventor's Signature  Robert H. Liao	other than English)
Tyler K. Beam Printed Name in English  nventor's Signature Robert H. Liao Printed Name in English	Other than English)  Date
Printed Name in English  nventor's Signature  Robert H. Liao	Date  Printed Name in Native Language (if
Printed Name in English  nventor's Signature Robert H. Liao	Date  Printed Name in Native Language (if
Printed Name in English  nventor's Signature  Robert H. Liao	Date  Printed Name in Native Language (if
Printed Name in English  nventor's Signature  Robert H. Liao	Date  Printed Name in Native Language (if
Printed Name in English  nventor's Signature  Robert H. Liao	Date  Printed Name in Native Language (if

Page 3 of 5

Inventor's Signature  Mattigew P. Duignan	Date 5/26/2011
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
Matthew P Dvignan	other than English)
yaka yananda sana makaya a salama na farana makaya a sana maka maka maka maka maka maka maka m	aksaniningi manjaga mengangangangan menaganin aksaniningan mendasa mengahan seminan disebagai menasaksa sengan Menagan mengan
rank disira diseng and anno signos sanks, queep anno signos somewhere or an association and somewhere anno somewhere anno somewhere	
nventor's Signature	Date S (26 (2016
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
1 Jeasen Horas	other than English)
inventor's Signature	
LLUMI	Date 5/26/201/
Richard Jacob White Printed Name In English	5/26/201/ Printed Name in Native Language (if
Richard Jacob White	5/26/2011
	S/26/201/ Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Richard Jacob White Printed Name in English	5/26/201/ Printed Name in Native Language (if

Inventor's Signature  Dennis L. Davis	Date 5/26/2011
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

<u>PATE</u>	<u>NT /</u>	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>			
I/WE, Scott D. Hoogerwerf, D	I/WE, Scott D. Hoogerwerf, David C. Fields, Michael J. Gilmore, Rolf A. Ebeling,				
Steven J. Ball, Manav Mishra, Tyler K. Bean	1, R	obert H. Liao, Benjamin J. Karas, Matthew P.			
Duignan, Jensen Harris, Richard Jacob Whi	ite,	Lyon Wong, Dennis L. Davis ("ASSIGNOR"), have			
invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application					
entitled "FILE ACCESS WITH DIFFERENT FIL		• • • •			
		cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby			
		SIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and			
•		t, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,			
·		2, who are associated with customer number			
·		nthesis (Application No, filed			
		's Application No. and filing date, when known;			
		was given Application No;			
☐ is filed concurrently herev					
Microsoft Corporation, a Wa	shir	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and its			
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is er	ntitl	ed to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire			
and exclusive rights, title and interest in t	he	INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other			
applications and patents derived therefrom	n, s	such as continuing applications, in and for the			
United States, its territories, and all foreig	n c	ountries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));			
For good and valuable consi	der	ation, the receipt of which is hereby			
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIG	GNO	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the			
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);  ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation					
			regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting		
			title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).		
Inventor's Signature		Date			

Page 1 of 5 **PATENT REEL: 026358 FRAME: 0219** 

Printed Name in Native Language (if

other than English)

Scott D. Hoogerwerf

Printed Name in English

Inventor's Signature	Date
David C. Fields	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Inventor's Signature	Date
Michael J. Gilmore	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
	, other than English,
Inventor's Signature	Date
Rolf A. Ebeling	
Rolf A. Ebeling	Date
Rolf A. Ebeling	Date Printed Name in Native Language (if
Rolf A. Ebeling Printed Name in English	Date Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature  Rolf A. Ebeling  Printed Name in English  Inventor's Signature	Date Printed Name in Native Language (if
Rolf A. Ebeling Printed Name in English	Date Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 5 **PATENT** REEL: 026358 FRAME: 0220

Inventor's Signature	Date
Manav Mishra	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature  Tyler K. Beam	Date 2011/05/26
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Robert H. Liao	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Benjamin J. Karas	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Matthew P. Duignan	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
. 1.6:	
nventor's Signature	Date
ensen Harris	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Printed Name in English	
nventor's Signature	other than English)
nventor's Signature Richard Jacob White	other than English)
Printed Name in English  Inventor's Signature  Richard Jacob White  Printed Name in English	Date
Inventor's Signature Richard Jacob White	Date  Printed Name in Native Language (if
nventor's Signature Richard Jacob White	Date  Printed Name in Native Language (if
nventor's Signature Richard Jacob White	Date  Printed Name in Native Language (if
nventor's Signature Richard Jacob White	Date  Printed Name in Native Language (if

Page 4 of 5 **PATENT** REEL: 026358 FRAME: 0222

Inventor's Signature	Date
Dennis L. Davis	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 5 of 5 **PATENT REEL: 026358 FRAME: 0223** 

<u>PATE</u>	NT	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>			
I/WE, Scott D. Hoogerwerf, I	Davi	id C. Fields, Michael J. Gilmore, Rolf A. Ebeling,			
Steven J. Ball, Manav Mishra, Tyler K. Bear	n, R	lobert H. Liao, Benjamin J. Karas, Matthew P.			
Duignan, Jensen Harris, Richard Jacob Wh	ite,	Lyon Wong, Dennis L. Davis ("ASSIGNOR"), have			
invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application					
entitled "FILE ACCESS WITH DIFFERENT FIL	E H	IOSTS" ("APPLICATION"), which:			
$oxtimes$ will be filed without this $oldsymbol{\epsilon}$	exe	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby			
authorizes, and requests,	AS	SIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and			
Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,					
Redmond, Washington 98	052	2, who are associated with customer number			
		nthesis (Application No. 13/117598, filed			
$\frac{05/27/2011}{}$ ) this APPLICATI	ON	's Application No. and filing date, when known;			
		was given Application No;			
is filed concurrently herev	with	ı;			
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its					
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is en	ntit	ed to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire			
and exclusive rights, title and interest in t	he	INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other			
applications and patents derived therefro	m,	such as continuing applications, in and for the			
United States, its territories, and all foreig	jn c	ountries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));			
For good and valuable consi	der	ation, the receipt of which is hereby			
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSI	GNO	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the			
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);  ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting					
			title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).		
Inventor's Signature		Date			

Page 1 of 5 **PATENT** REEL: 026358 FRAME: 0224

Printed Name in Native Language (if

other than English)

Scott D. Hoogerwerf

Printed Name in English

Inventor's Signature	Date
David C. Fields	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
	T Data
nventor's Signature	Date
Michael J. Gilmore	
viichaci j. diffilore	
	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Printed Name in English	
Printed Name in English  Inventor's Signature	other than English)
Printed Name in English Inventor's Signature Rolf A. Ebeling	other than English)
Printed Name in English  Inventor's Signature  Rolf A. Ebeling  Printed Name in English	Date
Printed Name in English Inventor's Signature Rolf A. Ebeling	Date Printed Name in Native Language (if
Printed Name in English Inventor's Signature Rolf A. Ebeling	Date Printed Name in Native Language (if
Printed Name in English Inventor's Signature Rolf A. Ebeling	Date Printed Name in Native Language (if
Printed Name in English  nventor's Signature  Rolf A. Ebeling	Date Printed Name in Native Language (if

Inventor's Signature	Date
Manav Mishra	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Tyler K. Beam	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date 05/26/2011
Robert H. Liao	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
Robert H. Liao	other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Benjamin J. Karas	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Page 3 of 5 **PATENT** REEL: 026358 FRAME: 0226

Inventor's Signature	Date
Matthew P. Duignan	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Jensen Harris	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Richard Jacob White	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Lyon Wong	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Page 4 of 5

Inventor's Signature	Date
Dennis L. Davis	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 5 of 5 PATENT REEL: 026358 FRAME: 0228